



**Investment Manager:** Groww Asset Management Ltd. (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd.)

(CIN - U65991HR2008PLC095063)

Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122 016.

Tel: (0124) - 6681199, Fax: (0124) - 6681111

## Notice cum addendum no. 37/2023

## Extension of exit option period

Notice is hereby given that in reference to our notice cum addendum no.29/2023 dated September 21, 2023 ("merger notice") the exit option period has been extended by one day ie the closure date of the exit option period shall be read as October 27, 2023 instead of October 26, 2023.

The merger shall be effective after the close of business hours of Friday, October 27, 2023 ("Effective Date") or the immediately following Business Day, if such day is a Non-Business Day.

All other details mentioned in the merger notice shall remain unchanged.

**Note:** This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID & KIM of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions mentioned in SID & KIM shall remain unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For **Groww Asset Management Ltd.** (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited) Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory Date : October 18, 2023

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.